
OUR WELL-PLANNED PLACES 

STORMWATER NETWORK DEVELOPER CONTRIBUTIONS 
in accordance with PSP19A Caboolture ShirePlan 

April 2024 

The below charge rates are applicable for the period 1 April - June 30 2024 
(Note: These charge rates apply to Development Approvals granted prior to the 29 October 2009) 

Catchment Water Quantity per 
hectare 

@ 1 April 2024 
Water Quality per hectare 

@ 1 April 2024 

TOTAL VALUE of 
Stormwater contribution 

per hectare 
(Quantity + Quality) 

@ 1 April 2024 
Beerburrum Creek  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00 
Blackrock Creek  $16,833.21  $35,762.65  $52,595.85 
Bribie Island  $25,824.52  $27,201.69  $53,026.21 
Bullock Creek  $8,067.56  $27,777.93  $35,845.49 
Burpengary Creek  $34,509.47  $33,465.32  $67,974.79 
Caboolture Mouth  $35,384.63  $45,369.57  $80,754.20 
Caboolture River  $27,258.58  $37,613.60  $64,872.18 
Deception Bay  $79,577.17  $31,757.47  $111,334.63 
Delaney Creek  $0.00  $0.00   $0.00  
Elimbah Creek  $31,091.77  $30,328.62  $61,420.38 
Glass Mountain Creek  $26,763.10  $34,805.66  $61,568.76 
Godwin Beach  $41,706.86  $39,152.57  $80,859.43 
Gregorys Creek  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00 
Gympie Creek  $24,436.73  $27,590.47  $52,027.19 
King Johns Creek  $16,884.08  $34,766.35  $51,650.43 
Lagoon Creek  $28,696.80  $12,934.08  $41,630.88 
Lake Kurwongbah  $11,244.40  $32,287.75  $43,532.15 
Little Burpengary Creek  $30,272.64  $33,413.19  $63,685.83 
Mary River  $0.00  $0.00   $0.00 
Monkeybong Creek  $32,700.31  $48,105.19  $80,805.50 
Neurum Creek North  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00 
Neurum Creek South  $0.00   $0.00  $0.00 
Ningi Creek  $13,019.44  $29,259.80  $42,279.24 
One Mile Creek  $24,153.48  $41,848.44  $66,001.92 
Running Creek  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00 
Saltwater Creek  $23,047.92  $35,046.27  $58,094.18 
Sheepstation Creek  $24,251.26  $34,430.17  $58,681.43 
Six Mile Creek  $17,681.81  $35,291.64  $52,973.46 
Stanley River  $35,122.26  $50,578.84  $85,701.10 
Stoney Creek  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00 
Wararba Creek  $23,645.75  $39,182.86  $62,828.61 
Stormwater - RAL  $0.00  $1,946.93  $1,946.93 


